
London Borough of Tower Hamlets
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Lisa Pottinger Sports Development Manager lisa.pottinger@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Rachel Louis Participation Manager (Vital Arts) Rachel.Louis@bartsandthelondon.nhs.uk ***Not Local Authority
Meera Rajan Curator/Arts Assistant (Vital Arts) Meera.Rajan@bartsandthelondon.nhs.uk ***Not Local Authority

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Rofique Ahmed Lead Member for Culture

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Ann Thompson Project Officer Waltham Forest Libraries Ann.Thompson@walthamforest.gov.uk
Razia Begum Idea Store Supervisor Razia.begum@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Rashida Begum Idea store Supervisor Rashida.begum@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Henrietta Norton Project manager (Motiroti) hen@motiroti.com ***Not Local Authority
Anna Sexton Education Development Officer (Bow Arts) asexton@bowarts.com ***Not Local Authority
Fran Laws Schools Programmer (Bow Arts) ***Not Local Authority
Rob Crosse Education Assistant (Bow Arts) ***Not Local Authority

Tamsin Bainbridge Programme Manager: Learning & Participation (Spitalfield Music) Tamsin.bainbridge@spitalfieldsmusic.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Thalia Cassimatis Education Officer (Rich Mix Cultural Foundation) thalia.cassimatis@richmix.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Elizabeth Pinel
Schools and Community Learning Manager (Bishopsgate 
Institute) Elizabeth.pinel@bishopsgate.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Margaret Hamilton Band Leader/Director (Masquerade 200) magshammer@hotmail.com ***Not Local Authority
Louise Madsen Kazzum akua@kazzum.org ***Not Local Authority
Sam Trotman Education Coordinator (artsadmin, Toynbee studios) samtrotman@artsadmin.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Lynda Agard Community Access Officer (Museum of London Docklands) lagard@museumoflondon.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Jessica Rosenfield Access & Learning Officer (Museum of London Docklands) jrosenfield@museumoflondon.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Marysa Dowling Bow Arts Trust Education@bowarts.com ***Not Local Authority
Becky Lees Bow Arts Trust Education@bowarts.com ***Not Local Authority
Chi Nkem Youth Service chi.nkem@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Lawrence Becko Sound Connections lawrence@sound-connections.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Hannah Turner Grand Union Orchestra hannah@grandunion.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Marian Carroll Chisenhale Art Place programmes@chisenhale.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
James Holcombe no-w-here james.holcombe@no-w-here.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Derek Bennett Senior Football Development Officer Derek.Bennett@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Pauline Stewart Senior Sports Development Officer Pauline.Stewart@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Karen Hubbard Project Manager Arts and Events Karen.Hubbard@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Mark Waghorn Development Co-ordinator mark.waghorn@summeruni.org
Shibbir Ahmed Extended Schools Cluster Coordinator Shibbir.Ahmed@towerhamlets.gov.uk
James Stevens Find Your Talent Project Manager

London Events Forum
Alison Denning Festivals & Events Officer alison.denning@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Nick Green Senior Arts & Events Manager nick.green@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Pam McCrea Festivals & Events Officer pam.mccrea@towerhamlets.gov.uk

London Events Steering Group
Pam McCrea Festivals & Events Officer pam.mccrea@towerhamlets.gov.uk
Nick Green Senior Arts & Events Manager nick.green@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Tamsin Bookey Heritage Manager Tamsin.Bookey@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Mark Hutton Team Manager - Development Design and Conservation Mark.Hutton@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Cllr. Denise Jones

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these individual reports 
that detail the engagement of people within your borough with the various 
strands of the programme.  The report  predominantly features local authority 
staff but also details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


